INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Environment-Resistant
Compact Cylinder
SMG-G-HP1 Series
SM-A62640-A
• Read this Instruction Manual before using the product.
• Read the safety notes carefully.
• Keep this Instruction Manual in a safe and convenient place for future reference.

diagram and instruction manual of SMG (standard), then exchange the parts in the consumable parts
list.
  • Follow reverse steps of disassembling during the process of assembling after cleaning
parts.Carefully avoid giving damage to packings to prevent malfunction or air leakage.
Consumable parts list
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
φ6 SMG-G-6K-HP1
Scraper
Lub-keeper
CR ring
Rod packing
Cushion rubber(R)
Piston packing
Cushion rubber(H)
Cover gasket
φ10 SMG-G-10K-HP1
φ16 SMG-G-16K-HP1
Bore size (mm) Kit no. Remarks
φ20 SMG-G-20K-HP1
Scraper
Lub-keeper
Rod packing
Cushion rubber(R)
Piston packing
Cushion rubber(H)
Cover gasket
φ25 SMG-G-25K-HP1
φ32 SMG-G-32K-HP1
SM-A62640-A 5. TROUBLESHOOTING
 16 2022-05-24
5. TROUBLESHOOTING
5.1 Problems, Causes, and Solutions